Product Information
Mini Clamp Wiremount Plug Connector
3M Deutschland GmbH Tel.:    02131 / 14 2040                                      1 - 6        February 2004
Electronic Solutions Fax.:   02131 / 14 2065
Carl-Schurz-Straße 1 E-Mail:  3minterconnects.de
41453 Neuss
Numbering System
3 7 1 0 X – X X X X – 0 0 0  F L
Plating
FL: Under Nickel Plating
Contact area: 0,2 µm gold min. with Lubricant
U-Beam: Ni Plating
Logo & Indication
0 : Original
Latch shape
0 : Original
Body colour
0 : Original (black)
Cover colour
1: red
4: green
2: yellow
5: blue
3: orange
6: gray
Cover shape (adaption finish outside diameter)
10:  Ø 0,8 ~ 1,0 mm
12:  Ø 1,0 ~ 1,2 mm
16:  Ø 1,2 ~ 1,6 mm
20:  Ø 1,6 ~ 2,0 mm
U-Beam type (adaption conductor size)
2:  AWG20 ~ 22   (0,3 ~ 0,5 mm²)
3:  AWG24 ~ 26  (0,14 ~ 0,2 mm²)
Contact quantity
03:  3 pin
04:  4 pin
Production series
371:  Mini Clamp Wiremount Plug Connector
The instrument identification combination which it can supply
AWG20~22 (0.3~0.5mm²)
3710X-2206-000 FL (gray cover:   Ø 1.6~2.0)
3710X-2165-000 FL (blue cover:   Ø 1.2~1.6)
3710X-2124-000 FL (green cover:  Ø 1.0~1.2)
AWG24~26 (0.14~0.2mm²)
3710X-3163-000 FL (orange cover: Ø 1.2~1.6)
3710X-3122-000 FL (yellow cover: Ø 1.0~1.2)
3710X-3101-000 FL (red cover:      Ø 0.8~1.0)
RATING
Item Rating
Current 3,0 A max
Voltage 32V (AC/DC) max
Temperature - 20°C bis + 85°C (Current 1A)
- 20°C bis + 75°C (Current 2A)
- 20°C bis + 60°C (Current 3A)
without dew drop / a drop of water
Flame resisting grade UL 94 V - 0
Product Information
Mini Clamp Wiremount Plug Connector
3M Deutschland GmbH Tel.:    02131 / 14 2040                                      2 - 6        February 2004
Electronic Solutions Fax.:   02131 / 14 2065
Carl-Schurz-Straße 1 E-Mail:  3minterconnects.de
41453 Neuss
COMPATIBLE OBJECT
1. Compatible connectors
3M Brand : 372XX-62X3-00X XX :Mini-Clamp board mount socket connector.
3M Brand : 3730X-XXXX-0X0 XX :Mini-Clamp wire mount socket connector.
2. Compatible cable
Conductor cross sectional area�AWG20�26�0.14�0.5mm2 �
Conductor material�Tin plating annealed copper wire, High strength copper alloy wire,